
2023 Southwestern Oklahoma State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-40   Conf: 7-26   Home: 5-14   Away: 5-18   Neutral: 2-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (320), Opp (329)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Carmo (4), Totals (4), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Barkley 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-138), Carmo (52-66),
Cryer (23-29), Westbrook (21-26), Barkley (8-12), Floyd (2-2), McPhillips (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Rahon, Maddie .349 51-51 166 27 58 12 0 1 19 73 .440 24 0 16 0 .429 1 2 1-2 72 143 15 .935
8 Boline, Katie .312 48-47 141 14 44 12 1 0 23 58 .411 8 1 20 1 .342 5 3 3-4 73 3 1 .987
16 Barkley, Kaylee .283 44-32 106 13 30 3 1 1 15 38 .358 5 3 15 1 .333 0 4 0-0 5 12 0 1.000
1 Carmo, Dani .260 51-50 131 9 34 6 1 0 16 42 .321 18 2 23 1 .351 3 4 0-1 148 23 3 .983
4 Wadley, Jordyn .244 47-47 127 20 31 9 0 4 21 52 .409 29 2 24 4 .388 2 1 0-0 83 3 5 .945
13 McPhillips, Skyla .219 47-44 128 13 28 4 0 2 19 38 .297 10 0 35 1 .273 1 2 3-4 59 3 5 .925
17 Tilley, Skye .218 51-51 133 21 29 9 1 0 13 40 .301 10 7 32 1 .307 0 6 2-2 81 91 14 .925
11 Delaney, Caitlin .211 51-51 142 9 30 5 0 4 17 47 .331 20 0 42 2 .309 0 1 1-1 393 2 3 .992
10 Jones, Cierah .188 50-49 117 12 22 3 0 0 5 25 .214 12 2 48 0 .273 1 1 1-1 34 84 11 .915
7 Westbrook, Kaelan .294 17-10 34 0 10 1 0 0 4 11 .324 2 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Hibbler, Tara .188 19-10 32 5 6 0 0 0 2 6 .188 2 1 10 0 .257 0 1 0-0 10 5 1 .938
9 Buss, Macey .100 30-27 70 13 7 1 1 0 0 10 .143 5 0 20 0 .160 0 2 4-4 45 2 5 .904
5 Westbrook, Taryn .000 27-21 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 37 2 .950
25 Bradley, Bailey .000 7-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Cayot, Cooper .000 29-0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .246 52-52 1335 167 329 65 5 12 154 440 .330 147 18 295 11 .327 13 27 15-20 1007 435 67 .956
Opponents .325 52-52 1421 311 462 93 6 42 289 693 .488 172 19 142 10 .401 16 30 54-69 1042 365 48 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Barkley, Kaylee 3.91 2-2 24 2 1 0-0 3 68.0 95 51 38 34 18 14 1 8 .326 5 3 0 6 1
5 Westbrook, Taryn 5.11 4-17 27 21 11 0-0 0 127.1 183 120 93 55 48 34 2 17 .338 14 8 0 6 15
22 Cryer, Brianna 5.68 6-20 30 28 11 1-0 1 133.0 170 127 108 71 69 43 3 17 .307 11 8 0 4 13
15 Floyd, Makale 11.45 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 14 13 12 12 7 2 0 0 .400 2 0 0 0 1
Totals 5.23 12-40 85 52 23 1 4 335.2 462 311 251 172 142 93 6 42 .325 32 19 0 16 30
Opponents 2.52 40-12 98 52 20 13 6 347.1 329 167 125 147 295 65 5 12 .246 24 18 0 13 27



2023 Southwestern Oklahoma State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Barkley, Kaylee 17 5 12 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
15 Floyd, Makale 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Delaney, Caitlin 398 393 2 3 .992 15 0 0 — 0 0
8 Boline, Katie 77 73 3 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Carmo, Dani 174 148 23 3 .983 1 52 14 .788 4 1
5 Westbrook, Taryn 40 1 37 2 .950 2 21 5 .808 0 0
4 Wadley, Jordyn 91 83 3 5 .945 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hibbler, Tara 16 10 5 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rahon, Maddie 230 72 143 15 .935 10 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cryer, Brianna 28 3 23 2 .929 1 23 6 .793 0 0
17 Tilley, Skye 186 81 91 14 .925 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 McPhillips, Skyla 67 59 3 5 .925 0 2 1 .667 0 0
10 Jones, Cierah 129 34 84 11 .915 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Buss, Macey 52 45 2 5 .904 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cayot, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bradley, Bailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Westbrook, Kaelan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1509 1007 435 67 .956 41 108 30 .783 4 1
Opponents 1455 1042 365 48 .967 50 30 10 .750 7 0


